1197 Written Answers

OrFricE oF THE P. 1. B. AT BHOPAL

118. SHrr A. D. MANT: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD-CcASTING be pleased to state when the office of the Principal Information Bureau at Bhopal will start functioning?

Tue MINISTER or INFORMA-TION ano BROADCASTING ¢« Dr.
B. V. KEsgar): The Bhopal office of the Press Information Bureau is likely to start functioning during 1961. t[HINDI PUBLICATION: BROUGHT OUT BY
*HE CENTRAL STATISTICAL ORGANISATION

119. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the PrRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the answer given to part (b) of Unstarred Question No. 70 in the Rajya Sabha on the 1st December, 1960 and state the number of publications since brought out by the Central Statistical Organisation in Hindi or both in English and Hindi in the bilingual form?]
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[Tae PRIME MINISTER (SHRI JAwAHARLAL NEHRU): No other publication has since been brought out by the Central Statistical Organisation in Hindi or both in English and Hindi.]

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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+[TRANSLATION INTO HINDI OF THE

PUBLICATIONS OF N.PC.

120, Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to part (b) of Unstarred Question No. 68 in the Rajya Sabha on the 1st December, 1960 and state:

(a) the number of publications which have so far been translated into Hindi in accordance with the advice of the National Productivity Council by the Local Productivity Councils;
and

(b) whether the Local Productivity Councils will get the translation work done individually or whether thix
.work will be done bya centrs-

I agency?]
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